

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4727 OF 2025

Umesh Kantkumar GautamAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Siddharth Sutaria a/w Abhijit Aher a/w Suyash Nitin

Khose for Applicant

Adv. P. P. Jadhav APP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)